Tool Selection Guide
Vernon Tool Company
503 Jones Road, Oceanside, CA 92054
Phone: 619.433.5860 • Fax: 619.757.2233
2
Tube expanding (also referred to as tube rolling) is the cold working of the metal of the tube ends into contact with the tubesheet holes
to achieve a pressure tight joint. A tube expander is used to increase the circumference of the tube ends until a proper joint is produced.

21 .936 8-20S .901 .978
22 .944 8-20S .901 .978
8 .795 17⁄16 51⁄2 8-13S .766 .843 20S 8S L8 E8 9NP LTB-3⁄4
9 .829 8-14S .800 .877 18S
10 .857 8-15S .823 .900 19S
11 .885 8-18S* .869 .946 18S 10S
12 .907 8-18S .881 .958
11⁄8 13 .935 21⁄8 10-9S .923 1.000 21S
14 .959      10-9S .923 1.000 21S
15 .981 10-10S .944 1.017 22S
16 .995 10-11S .975 1.052 23S
17 1.009 10-11S .975 1.052
18 1.027 10-12S .999 1.076 24S
8 .920 21⁄8 51⁄2 10-9S* .905 .983 21S 10S L8 E8 10NP LTB-3⁄4
9 .954 10-9S .923 1.000
10 .982 10-10S .944 1.017 22S
11 1.010 10-11S .975 1.052 23S
12 1.032 10-12S .999 1.076 24S
11⁄4 13 1.060 10-14S 1.047 1.124 26S
14 1.064 10-14S 1.047 1.124
15 1.106 10-16S 1.095 1.172 28S
16 1.120 10-16S 1.095 1.172
17 1.134 10-17S 1.109 1.186 29S
18 1.152 10-18S 1.127 1.204 30S
13⁄8 8 1.045 21⁄8 51⁄2 10-12S .999 1.076 24S 10S L8 E8 10NP LTB-3⁄4
9 1.079 10-14S 1.047 1.124 26S
TUBE DEPTH GAGE
VERNON “S” TYPE TUBE EXPANDERS
10
I.D. Effective Maximum
Ave. Roll Rolling Expander Collapsed Expanded Roll Mandrel Housing Nose Thrust
O.D. G.A. Wall Length Depth Part No. Dia. Dia. Part No. Part No. Part No. Extensions Piece Bearing
10 1.107 21⁄8 51⁄2 10-16S 1.095 1.172 28S 10S L8 E8 11NP LTB-3⁄4
11 1.135 10-17S 1.109 1.186 29S
13⁄8 12 1.157 10-13S 1.127 1.204 30S
13 1.185 12-8S 1.161 1.238 32S
14 1.209 12-10S 1.200 1.277 33S
15 1.231 12-10S 1.200 1.277 33S
16 1.245 12-11S 1.226 1.303 34S
8 1.170 21⁄8 51⁄2 12-8S 1.161 1.238 32S 10S L8 E8 12NP LTB-3⁄4
9 1.204 12-8S 1.161 1.238 32S
10 1.232 12-10S 1.200 1.277 33S
11 1.260 12-11S 1.226 1.303 34S
12 1.282 12-12S 1.250 1.327 35S
13 1.310 12-13S 1.266 1.343 36S
11⁄2 14 1.334 12-14S 1.303 1.380 37S
15 1.356 12-15S 1.326 1.403 39S
16 1.370 12-16S 1.340 1.417 40S
17 1.384 12-16S 1.340 1.417 40S
18 1.402 12-18S 1.374 1.451 42S
19 1.416 12-18S 1.374 1.451 42S
20 1.430 14-9S 1.419 1.579 40S 12S LTB-1
8 1.295 21⁄8 51⁄2 12-13S 1.266 1.343 36S 10S L8 E13 13NP LTB-3/4
9 1.329 12-14S 1.303 1.380 37S

14 1.584 14-11S 1.491 1.651
15 1.606 14-16S 1.591 1.751 46S
16 1.620 14-16S 1.591 1.751
8 1.545 21⁄8 51⁄2 14-11S 1.491 1.651 41S 12S L15 E15 15NP LTB-1
9 1.579 14-11S 1.491 1.651
10 1.607 14-16S 1.591 1.751 46S
11 1.635 14-16S 1.591 1.751
17⁄8 12 1.657 14-16S 1.591 1.751 46S
13 1.685 51⁄4 16-9S 1.635 1.795 49S
14 1.709 16-9S 1.635 1.795
15 1.731 16-9S 1.635 1.795
16 1.745 16-9S 1.635 1.795
8 1.670 21⁄8 51⁄4 16-9S 1.635 1.795 49S 12S L15 E15 16NP LTB-1
9 1.704 16-9S 1.635 1.795
10 1.732 16-9S 1.635 1.795
11 1.760 16-11/15S 1.743 1.903 51S
2 12 1.782 16-11/15S 1.743 1.903
13 1.810 16-11/15S 1.743 1.903
14 1.834 16-11/15S 1.743 1.903
15 1.856 16-11/15S 1.743 1.903
16 1.870 16-16S 1.841 2.001 56S
18 16-18S 1.908 2.068 63S
20 6 16-20S 1.940 2.160 63S
Roll Effective
Overall Roll
Length Length
11⁄2 11⁄4